## 22412

# ICH \$315.00

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astea International Inc.		09/30/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Data, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241210	SERVICEALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2305841	DISPATCH-1
Registration Number:	2472327	ALLIANCESTUDIO
Registration Number:	2483524	ALLIANCEWEB
Registration Number:	2483525	ALLIANCELOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2497021	ALLIANCEPROJECTS
Registration Number:	2497022	ALLIANCECONTRACTS
Registration Number:	2500891	ALLIANCECUSTOMERSUPPORT
Registration Number:	2500892	ALLIANCEREPAIR
Registration Number:	2500893	ALLIANCEFIELDSERVICE
Registration Number:	2532763	ALLIANCEORDERS
Registration Number:	2541281	ALLIANCEMOBILE

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0617

900029467

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Timothy H. Hiebert

 Signature:
 /Timothy H. Hiebert/

Date: 08/03/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Astea Assignment#page1.tif source=Astea Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0618

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Astea International Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 455 Business Center Drive, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks, applications and registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Network Data, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the applications and registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

The effective date of this assignment is Septente 30 2000.

ASTEA INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Name: J.L. Tolin

Title: General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0619

Mark	Country	Туре	Number
ALLIANCECONTRACTS	USĄ	REG	2,497,022
ALLIANCECUSTOMERSUPPORT	USA	REG	2,500,891
ALLIANCEFIELDSERVICE	USA	REG	2,500,893
ALLIANCELOGISTICS	USA	REG	2,483,525
ALLIANCEMOBILE	USA	APP	75/837,374
ALLIANCEORDERS	USA	REG	2,532,763
ALLIANCEPROJECTS	USA	reg	2,497,021
ALLIANCEREPAIR	USA	REG	2,500,892
ALLIANCESTUDIO	USA	REG	2,472,327
ALLIANCEWEB	USA	REG	2,483,524
DISPATCH-1	ŲSA	REG	2,305,841
SERVICEALLIANCE	USA	REG	2,241,210

- EXHIBIT A -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 08/03/2005